

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9709/2018

CHARAN SINGH DHURVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date :08-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. A.C. Boxipatra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that fresh notice may be sent to unserved respondent No. 7 and he may be permitted to take dasti notice.

Prayer is granted.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 7 returnable in six weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take dasti notice, in addition, to usual mode.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar