

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9709/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in WA No. 349/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

CHARAN SINGH DHURVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 161106/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR  
Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, list next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master(NSH)