

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9709/2018

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in WA No. 349/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

CHARAN SINGH DHURVE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 161106/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-08-2023 THIS matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Kumar Deshpande, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Satvik Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunit Kumar Toppo, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. V. D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR  
Mr. Dushyant Singj Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere in the judgment impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The Petition for Special Leave to Appeal is dismissed.
3. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)